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XLVI Cto. de España infantil de natación de verano P50
Ciudad Real, 17 - 20/7/2025

Prueba 28 Masc., 400m Estilos Infantil
19/07/2025 - 11:54 Resultados Prelim
MMN 15 4:31.34 GONZALEZ DE OLIVEIRA, HUGO GIJON 10/05/2014
MMN 14 4:43.60 ROC VELA, OBIOLS SABADELL 29/11/2024
Puntos: AQUA 2025

Clasificación AN Tiempo AQUA Ptos.

14 años

1. MARTINEZ LOPEZ, Marco 11 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:57.89 539 - Q
50m: 31.21 31.21 150m: 1:46.34 39.46 300m: 3:53.90 1:28.66

100m: 1:06.88 35.67 200m: 2:25.24 38.90 400m: 4:57.89 1:03.99

2. TXAPARTEGI GALZACORTA, Jon 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 4:59.57 530 - Q
50m: 30.16 30.16 150m: 1:44.17 38.74 250m: 3:06.55 42.62 350m: 4:25.45 36.10

100m: 1:05.43 35.27 200m: 2:23.93 39.76 300m: 3:49.35 42.80 400m: 4:59.57 34.12

3. BARRACHINA GUEVARA, Marco 11 C. Valenciano 5:00.49 525 - Q
50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 1:47.09 39.05 250m: 3:08.75 43.18 350m: 4:27.33 34.79

100m: 1:08.04 36.73 200m: 2:25.57 38.48 300m: 3:52.54 43.79 400m: 5:00.49 33.16

4. EGEA LUENGO, David 11 Club Natacion C.M.D. Horadada 5:02.83 513 - Q
50m: 31.33 31.33 150m: 1:46.01 38.48 250m: 3:07.30 44.26 350m: 4:28.40 35.53

100m: 1:07.53 36.20 200m: 2:23.04 37.03 300m: 3:52.87 45.57 400m: 5:02.83 34.43

5. HERNANDEZ LUQUERO, Marco 11 C.D. El Valle 5:03.13 511 - Q
50m: 32.42 32.42 150m: 1:50.08 39.94 250m: 3:11.61 42.94 350m: 4:29.72 34.87

100m: 1:10.14 37.72 200m: 2:28.67 38.59 300m: 3:54.85 43.24 400m: 5:03.13 33.41

6. MONTEAGUDO RODRIGUEZ-REY, Javier11 C.N. Ciudad Real 5:05.07 502 - Q
50m: 30.81 30.81 150m: 1:46.90 40.32 250m: 3:12.59 45.46 350m: 4:32.71 33.49

100m: 1:06.58 35.77 200m: 2:27.13 40.23 300m: 3:59.22 46.63 400m: 5:05.07 32.36

7. IZAGUIRRE NESSI, Anthony Xavier 11 C.D. N. Bentacu-Laguna 5:05.34 500 - Q
50m: 31.30 31.30 150m: 1:49.98 41.15 250m: 3:14.78 45.73 350m: 4:34.11 34.58

100m: 1:08.83 37.53 200m: 2:29.05 39.07 300m: 3:59.53 44.75 400m: 5:05.34 31.23

8. GARCIA-CAPELLANA FDEZ-BRAVO, A.11 Club Natacion Daimiel 5:05.78 498 - Q
50m: 32.14 32.14 150m: 1:51.16 41.19 250m: 3:13.90 43.17 350m: 4:32.64 34.45

100m: 1:09.97 37.83 200m: 2:30.73 39.57 300m: 3:58.19 44.29 400m: 5:05.78 33.14

9. ZARZALEJOS SANTOS, Mario 11 C.N. Coslada 5:06.11 497 12,00
50m: 32.09 32.09 150m: 1:50.25 41.02 250m: 3:13.70 42.88 350m: 4:32.91 35.21

100m: 1:09.23 37.14 200m: 2:30.82 40.57 300m: 3:57.70 44.00 400m: 5:06.11 33.20

10. NAVIO MEDRANO, Eric 11 C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:07.84 488 11,00
50m: 32.44 32.44 150m: 1:50.39 40.13 250m: 3:14.15 44.38 350m: 4:33.14 35.86

100m: 1:10.26 37.82 200m: 2:29.77 39.38 300m: 3:57.28 43.13 400m: 5:07.84 34.70

11. BARRACHINA GUEVARA, Alejandro 11 C. Valenciano 5:10.30 477 10,00
50m: 31.18 31.18 150m: 1:47.38 39.16 250m: 3:11.72 45.23 350m: 4:35.09 36.29

100m: 1:08.22 37.04 200m: 2:26.49 39.11 300m: 3:58.80 47.08 400m: 5:10.30 35.21

12. FERNANDEZ ABEL, Adrian 11 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 5:11.33 472 9,00
50m: 31.96 31.96 150m: 1:52.12 40.93 250m: 3:16.83 43.23 350m: 4:37.68 35.34

100m: 1:11.19 39.23 200m: 2:33.60 41.48 300m: 4:02.34 45.51 400m: 5:11.33 33.65
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13. PELAEZ ZAMBRANA, Pablo 11 C.D.N. Inacua Malaga 5:11.41 472 8,00
50m: 33.02 33.02 150m: 1:52.55 41.22 250m: 3:16.36 43.91 350m: 4:37.87 35.41

100m: 1:11.33 38.31 200m: 2:32.45 39.90 300m: 4:02.46 46.10 400m: 5:11.41 33.54

14. PERRAMON REXACH, Joan 11 C.N. Manresa 5:11.87 470 7,00
50m: 32.97 32.97 150m: 1:52.90 39.83 250m: 3:16.38 44.67 350m: 4:37.73 34.89

100m: 1:13.07 40.10 200m: 2:31.71 38.81 300m: 4:02.84 46.46 400m: 5:11.87 34.14

15. LODOS GARCIA, Javier 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 5:12.15 468 6,00
50m: 32.17 32.17 150m: 1:51.78 41.76 250m: 3:17.32 44.29 350m: 4:37.55 35.47

100m: 1:10.02 37.85 200m: 2:33.03 41.25 300m: 4:02.08 44.76 400m: 5:12.15 34.60

16. ALEMAN QUINTANA, Pablo 11 C.N. Metropole 5:13.28 463 5,00
50m: 32.31 32.31 150m: 1:54.35 42.57 250m: 3:20.64 45.04 350m: 4:40.04 33.90

100m: 1:11.78 39.47 200m: 2:35.60 41.25 300m: 4:06.14 45.50 400m: 5:13.28 33.24

17. ISART ESTEVEZ, Oriol 11 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:13.59 462 4,00
50m: 31.22 31.22 150m: 1:49.88 41.70 250m: 3:13.97 44.27 350m: 4:37.77 37.52

100m: 1:08.18 36.96 200m: 2:29.70 39.82 300m: 4:00.25 46.28 400m: 5:13.59 35.82

18. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, Guillermo 11 C.N. Pabellon Ourense 5:14.82 457 3,00
50m: 32.88 32.88 150m: 1:50.43 39.38 250m: 3:15.52 46.07 350m: 4:39.01 36.61

100m: 1:11.05 38.17 200m: 2:29.45 39.02 300m: 4:02.40 46.88 400m: 5:14.82 35.81

19. RAMOS PRADOS, Hector 11 C.N. Granollers 5:15.98 452 2,00
50m: 32.45 32.45 150m: 1:51.91 41.77 250m: 3:20.63 47.20 350m: 4:42.47 33.57

100m: 1:10.14 37.69 200m: 2:33.43 41.52 300m: 4:08.90 48.27 400m: 5:15.98 33.51

20. LOMEÑA CALLE, Daniel 11 C.N.Comarca Guadalhorce 5:16.23 450 1,00
50m: 32.97 32.97 150m: 1:54.65 42.37 250m: 3:19.84 44.21 350m: 4:42.24 36.03

100m: 1:12.28 39.31 200m: 2:35.63 40.98 300m: 4:06.21 46.37 400m: 5:16.23 33.99

21. VILLATORO FERRARI, Pablo 11 Navial 5:17.54 445 -
50m: 33.84 33.84 150m: 1:56.24 41.60 250m: 3:20.64 42.75 350m: 4:41.82 36.82

100m: 1:14.64 40.80 200m: 2:37.89 41.65 300m: 4:05.00 44.36 400m: 5:17.54 35.72

22. PRIETO PIÑEIRO, Alejandro 11 Sporting Club Casino 5:18.34 442 -
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:50.55 41.27 250m: 3:16.77 45.21 350m: 4:41.24 37.65

100m: 1:09.28 37.46 200m: 2:31.56 41.01 300m: 4:03.59 46.82 400m: 5:18.34 37.10

23. GIMENO MARTIN, Biel 11 C.N. Barcelona 5:19.48 437 -
50m: 32.79 32.79 150m: 1:53.30 41.82 250m: 3:18.48 43.14 350m: 4:42.56 38.55

100m: 1:11.48 38.69 200m: 2:35.34 42.04 300m: 4:04.01 45.53 400m: 5:19.48 36.92

24. DUPUY ESTEVEZ, Lucas 11 C.B. Dominicas Vistabella 5:21.03 431 -
50m: 33.86 33.86 150m: 2:00.20 45.50 250m: 3:28.52 43.89 350m: 4:49.00 34.80

100m: 1:14.70 40.84 200m: 2:44.63 44.43 300m: 4:14.20 45.68 400m: 5:21.03 32.03

25. SANTANA ROCA, Pol 11 C.N. Terrassa 5:21.45 429 -
50m: 32.09 32.09 150m: 1:52.74 42.17 250m: 3:19.71 45.17 350m: 4:44.46 37.44

100m: 1:10.57 38.48 200m: 2:34.54 41.80 300m: 4:07.02 47.31 400m: 5:21.45 36.99

26. JUAREZ LIANAS, Marco 11 C.N. Sabadell 5:22.44 425 -
50m: 32.47 32.47 150m: 1:51.30 42.01 250m: 3:18.75 46.50 350m: 4:44.97 38.46

100m: 1:09.29 36.82 200m: 2:32.25 40.95 300m: 4:06.51 47.76 400m: 5:22.44 37.47
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27. CAPITA MOCANU, Damian 11 C.N. Terrassa 5:23.18 422 -
50m: 32.06 32.06 150m: 1:52.84 42.64 250m: 3:23.34 48.32 350m: 4:47.01 37.47

100m: 1:10.20 38.14 200m: 2:35.02 42.18 300m: 4:09.54 46.20 400m: 5:23.18 36.17

Baja RODRIGUEZ CASTRO, Victor 11 C.D. Natacion Ciudad de Algeciras -
Baja RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, Pol 11 C.N. Vilafranca -
Baja ANTON PEREZ, Ruben 11 C.N. Xove -

15 años

1. BARRANQUERO RUIZ, Alex 10 Club Natacion C.M.D. Horadada 4:48.53 593 - Q
50m: 30.60 30.60 150m: 1:42.50 38.46 250m: 3:00.65 41.03 350m: 4:15.53 33.94

100m: 1:04.04 33.44 200m: 2:19.62 37.12 300m: 3:41.59 40.94 400m: 4:48.53 33.00

2. MAJORAL DRIOUICH, Pere 10 C.N..Palma de Mallorca 4:57.54 541 - Q
50m: 30.75 30.75 150m: 1:44.55 38.54 250m: 3:06.64 42.82 350m: 4:24.56 34.61

100m: 1:06.01 35.26 200m: 2:23.82 39.27 300m: 3:49.95 43.31 400m: 4:57.54 32.98

3. GOMEZ BORRERO, Pau 10 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 4:57.99 538 - Q
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:47.92 41.02 250m: 3:09.77 42.45 350m: 4:26.56 33.79

100m: 1:06.90 35.62 200m: 2:27.32 39.40 300m: 3:52.77 43.00 400m: 4:57.99 31.43

4. SOBRIDO MOSCOSO, Alain 10 Amaya C.D. 4:59.00 533 - Q
50m: 31.38 31.38 150m: 1:47.93 38.85 250m: 3:10.14 44.12 350m: 4:27.43 32.59

100m: 1:09.08 37.70 200m: 2:26.02 38.09 300m: 3:54.84 44.70 400m: 4:59.00 31.57

MUÑOZ JUBERA, Alvaro 10 C.N. Las Norias 4:59.00 533 - Q
50m: 31.63 31.63 150m: 1:48.90 39.53 250m: 3:08.57 42.64 350m: 4:25.50 34.73

100m: 1:09.37 37.74 200m: 2:25.93 37.03 300m: 3:50.77 42.20 400m: 4:59.00 33.50

6. GONZALEZ PRADAS, Hector 10 C.N. Portuense 4:59.31 531 - Q
50m: 29.85 29.85 150m: 1:43.89 39.75 250m: 3:06.36 43.02 350m: 4:25.70 35.65

100m: 1:04.14 34.29 200m: 2:23.34 39.45 300m: 3:50.05 43.69 400m: 4:59.31 33.61

7. PEINADO MARZO, Joel 10 C.N. Molins de Rei 5:00.82 523 - Q
50m: 30.21 30.21 150m: 1:46.00 39.87 250m: 3:07.93 42.16 350m: 4:27.17 35.76

100m: 1:06.13 35.92 200m: 2:25.77 39.77 300m: 3:51.41 43.48 400m: 5:00.82 33.65

8. LLOMPART BARRERA, Alejandro 10 C.N. La Salle-Palma 5:01.70 519 - Q
50m: 31.65 31.65 150m: 1:47.24 38.46 250m: 3:09.12 43.52 350m: 4:28.91 34.58

100m: 1:08.78 37.13 200m: 2:25.60 38.36 300m: 3:54.33 45.21 400m: 5:01.70 32.79

9. PACHON HERRERA, Jesus 10 C.N. Alcala 5:01.81 518 12,00
50m: 29.76 29.76 150m: 1:45.01 40.74 250m: 3:09.19 44.50 350m: 4:27.45 34.15

100m: 1:04.27 34.51 200m: 2:24.69 39.68 300m: 3:53.30 44.11 400m: 5:01.81 34.36

10. FERNANDEZ QUINTELA, Daniel 10 C.N. Pabellon Ourense 5:02.16 516 11,00
50m: 32.14 32.14 150m: 1:49.62 38.90 250m: 3:10.97 42.30 400m: 5:02.16 1:08.27

100m: 1:10.72 38.58 200m: 2:28.67 39.05 300m: 3:53.89 42.92

11. SENDRA IZQUIERDO, Asier 10 C.N. Ontinyent 5:02.40 515 10,00
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:43.71 38.56 250m: 3:06.85 45.33 350m: 4:28.86 35.24

100m: 1:05.15 35.27 200m: 2:21.52 37.81 300m: 3:53.62 46.77 400m: 5:02.40 33.54
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12. GARCIA NARES, Joan Manel 10 C.N. Caldes 5:03.26 511 9,00
50m: 32.11 32.11 150m: 1:49.79 40.39 250m: 3:12.16 43.48 350m: 4:30.48 33.85

100m: 1:09.40 37.29 200m: 2:28.68 38.89 300m: 3:56.63 44.47 400m: 5:03.26 32.78

13. PLAVNIK GARCIA, Daniel 10 El Perú Cáceres Wellness 5:04.65 504 8,00
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:46.99 39.58 250m: 3:11.37 45.47 350m: 4:31.60 34.03

100m: 1:07.41 36.79 200m: 2:25.90 38.91 300m: 3:57.57 46.20 400m: 5:04.65 33.05

14. GIL GRANDE, Oriol 10 C.N. Sabadell 5:06.09 497 -
50m: 29.62 29.62 150m: 1:44.65 39.23 250m: 3:08.82 45.05 350m: 4:31.01 36.43

100m: 1:05.42 35.80 200m: 2:23.77 39.12 300m: 3:54.58 45.76 400m: 5:06.09 35.08

15. RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, David 10 C.N. Bahia de Cadiz 5:06.21 496 -
50m: 31.45 31.45 150m: 1:51.46 42.79 250m: 3:16.77 42.56 350m: 4:33.09 35.21

100m: 1:08.67 37.22 200m: 2:34.21 42.75 300m: 3:57.88 41.11 400m: 5:06.21 33.12

16. SUAREZ MARTINEZ, Pedro 10 Sporting Club Casino 5:06.71 494 -
50m: 30.23 30.23 150m: 1:46.65 40.01 250m: 3:11.42 45.83 350m: 4:33.75 35.15

100m: 1:06.64 36.41 200m: 2:25.59 38.94 300m: 3:58.60 47.18 400m: 5:06.71 32.96

17. CARRASCO DE LA FUENTE, Eric 10 C.N. Sabadell 5:07.55 490 -
50m: 31.50 31.50 150m: 1:47.57 40.60 250m: 3:12.43 45.47 350m: 4:32.76 34.18

100m: 1:06.97 35.47 200m: 2:26.96 39.39 300m: 3:58.58 46.15 400m: 5:07.55 34.79

18. TORRES VEGA, Pau 10 C.N. Eivissa 5:11.20 473 -
50m: 32.43 32.43 150m: 1:50.98 40.26 250m: 3:15.70 45.50 350m: 4:37.23 35.21

100m: 1:10.72 38.29 200m: 2:30.20 39.22 300m: 4:02.02 46.32 400m: 5:11.20 33.97

19. PEREZ OTA, Umi Cristian 10 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 5:11.29 472 -
50m: 30.45 30.45 150m: 1:46.04 40.12 250m: 3:12.05 47.27 400m: 5:11.29 1:11.58

100m: 1:05.92 35.47 200m: 2:24.78 38.74 300m: 3:59.71 47.66

20. GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ, Lucas 10 C.N.Mairena Aljarafe 5:11.44 472 -
50m: 30.23 30.23 150m: 1:48.98 41.85 250m: 3:13.11 42.93 350m: 4:34.77 37.21

100m: 1:07.13 36.90 200m: 2:30.18 41.20 300m: 3:57.56 44.45 400m: 5:11.44 36.67

21. MARTIN HUERTAS, Roger 10 C.N. Tarrega 5:12.04 469 -
50m: 32.55 32.55 150m: 1:50.97 42.27 250m: 3:18.08 46.47 350m: 4:40.00 35.13

100m: 1:08.70 36.15 200m: 2:31.61 40.64 300m: 4:04.87 46.79 400m: 5:12.04 32.04

22. MONTRAVETA JO, Marc 10 Fed. Andorrana 5:13.08 464 -
50m: 32.14 32.14 150m: 1:51.14 41.62 250m: 3:17.44 43.95 350m: 4:39.02 36.41

100m: 1:09.52 37.38 200m: 2:33.49 42.35 300m: 4:02.61 45.17 400m: 5:13.08 34.06

23. SALINAS GIMENEZ, Neo 10 C.N. Reus Ploms 5:13.64 462 -
50m: 30.73 30.73 150m: 1:52.22 44.08 250m: 3:18.77 43.44 350m: 4:39.21 35.92

100m: 1:08.14 37.41 200m: 2:35.33 43.11 300m: 4:03.29 44.52 400m: 5:13.64 34.43

24. ABAD ESPINO, Manex 10 C.N. Judizmendi 5:14.17 459 -
50m: 31.92 31.92 150m: 1:50.32 40.49 250m: 3:14.85 44.63 350m: 4:38.78 37.22

100m: 1:09.83 37.91 200m: 2:30.22 39.90 300m: 4:01.56 46.71 400m: 5:14.17 35.39

25. VENDRAMINI SANANTONIO, Alessandro10 C.N. Xuquer 5:16.49 449 -
50m: 33.51 33.51 150m: 1:55.08 41.24 250m: 3:19.28 43.34 350m: 4:40.95 36.33

100m: 1:13.84 40.33 200m: 2:35.94 40.86 300m: 4:04.62 45.34 400m: 5:16.49 35.54

Baja SANESTEBAN LOPEZ, Teo 10 C. Marina Ferrol -
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Baja CAMPILLO GARRIDO, Victor 10 C.N. San Javier Mar Menor -


